
Official Box Score - Final
Harding at Fort Hays St.
02/07/2026 at Clyde Berry Field (Arkadelphia, AR)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Harding 0 0 4 0 1 2 0 1 0 8 11 0 6

Fort Hays St. 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 6 7 1 4

Win: Romolo,Ryan Loss: Jacobs,Brett Save: Binford,Josiah (1)

Harding 8 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

23 Bowie,Nathan LF 5 1 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 1
10  Lacey,Logan 3B 4 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
12  Helms,Collin C 5 1 1 2 0 0 8 2 0 0
15  Newsom,Cooper SS 4 0 1 1 1 1 3 4 0 0
8  Opoien,Jack 2B 5 0 1 0 0 2 3 2 0 2
17  West,Phoenix 1B 4 1 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 2
4  Davis,Dom DH 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0
25 Jones,Easton CF 2 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
3  Jackson,Johnathan RF 3 2 1 0 1 1 3 0 0 1
20 Romolo,Ryan P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
16  Dosan,Griffin (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21  Ricaurte,CJ (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Oligschlaeger,Caleb (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19  Binford,Josiah (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 35 8 11 7 4 7 27 9 0 6

BATTING

2B: Lacey (off Deegan); Helms (off Jacobs). 3B: Bowie (off Jacobs).

TB: Lacey 3; Helms 2; Bowie 4. 2-Out RBI: Lacey; Helms 2; Newsom. SF: Lacey.

HBP: Jones. GDP: Bowie.

Team RISP: 5-14.

BASERUNNING

SB: Jones 2. CS: Lacey.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Newsom 2, West, Opoien).

Fort Hays St. 6 ( )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

2  Jimenez,Tyson CF 2 2 0 1 2 0 3 0 0 0
34 Moore,Tony 2B 4 1 1 1 0 2 3 1 0 0
40 Cook,Garretson DH 5 0 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
5  Griffin,Brock (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Woolwine,Derek 1B 5 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 3
3  Ordonez,Erick 3B 2 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0
1  Salcido,Dylan LF 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0
6  Howell,Cooper SS 3 1 1 0 1 0 2 2 1 1
12  Haselhorst,Dylan C 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 0
7  Amarante,Sean (PH) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
28 Rose,Eli (C) 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0

10  Avila,Antonio RF 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0
15  Goebel,Tytin (PH/RF) 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

33 Jacobs,Brett P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Deegan,Bret (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Totals 30 6 7 5 6 7 27 8 1 4

BATTING

2-Out RBI: Cook 3. HBP: Jimenez; Ordonez; Moore. GDP: Cook.

Team RISP: 3-11.

BASERUNNING

CS: Jimenez.

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Woolwine, Deegan, Howell 2).

HU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20 Romolo,Ryan (W) 6.0 4 2 2 1 3 22 19 84 51

16  Dosan,Griffin 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 3 1 12 4

21  Ricaurte,CJ 0.2 1 1 1 1 1 5 3 16 10
22 Oligschlaeger,Caleb 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 19 7

19 Binford,Josiah (S) (8) 1.2 1 0 0 1 2 7 6 38 19

Totals 9.0 7 6 6 6 7 41 30 169 91

HB: Romolo; Ricaurte; Oligschlaeger. BK: Romolo. Inher. Rnrs: Dosan 0/3; Ricaurte

3/2.

GO-FO: Romolo 6-6; Dosan 0-0; Ricaurte 0-1; Oligschlaeger 0-1; Binford 0-3.

FHSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

33 Jacobs,Brett (L) 6.0 8 7 6 3 6 29 24 91 55

23 Deegan,Bret (7) 3.0 3 1 1 1 1 12 11 45 28

Totals 9.0 11 8 7 4 7 41 35 136 83

WP: Deegan. HB: Jacobs. SFA: Jacobs.

GO-FO: Jacobs 3-8; Deegan 2-5.

Umpires: HP: ; 1B: ; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:10:01 AM. Duration:2:42.

Attendance:



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Harding at Fort Hays St.
02/07/2026 at Clyde Berry Field (Arkadelphia, AR)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Harding 0 0 4 0 1 2 0 1 0 8 11 0 6

Fort Hays St. 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 6 7 1 4

Harding starters:
23/lf/Bowie,Nathan; 10/3b/Lacey,Logan; 12/c/Helms,Collin; 15/ss/Newsom,Cooper; 8/2b/Opoien,Jack; 17/1b/West,Phoenix; 4/dh/Davis,Dom;

25/cf/Jones,Easton; 3/rf/Jackson,Johnathan; 20/p/Romolo,Ryan;

Fort Hays St. starters:
2/cf/Jimenez,Tyson; 34/2b/Moore,Tony; 40/dh/Cook,Garretson; 22/1b/Woolwine,Derek; 3/3b/Ordonez,Erick; 1/lf/Salcido,Dylan;

6/ss/Howell,Cooper; 12/c/Haselhorst,Dylan; 10/rf/Avila,Antonio; 33/p/Jacobs,Brett;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - HU batting

Bowie,Nathan struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 BFSS).

Lacey,Logan flied out to right center putout by cf (1-1 KB).

Helms,Collin flied out to rf (1-1 BF).

Bottom of 1st - FHSU batting

Jimenez,Tyson hit by pitch (4-1 KBBBB).

Jimenez,Tyson out caught stealing at second base, c to 2b.

Moore,Tony struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS).

Cook,Garretson struck out swinging (3-2 KBFFBBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HU 0 0 0 0

FHSU 0 0 0 0

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - HU batting

Newsom,Cooper struck out looking (3-2 KFBBBFFK).

Opoien,Jack grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (0-0).

West,Phoenix popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (1-1 BK).

Bottom of 2nd - FHSU batting

Woolwine,Derek fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-1 BBK).

Ordonez,Erick grounded out to short, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKBK).

Salcido,Dylan flied out to right center putout by rf (2-2 BBFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HU 0 0 0 0

FHSU 0 0 0 0



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - HU batting

Davis,Dom struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBSS).

Jones,Easton hit by pitch (3-2 KBSBB).

Jones,Easton stole second base.

Jackson,Johnathan walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Bowie,Nathan flied out to right center putout by rf (0-0).

Lacey,Logan singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Jones,Easton scored from second base; Jackson,Johnathan
advanced to second base.

Helms,Collin doubled down the right field line, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Jackson,Johnathan scored from second base;
Lacey,Logan scored from first base.

Newsom,Cooper singled to left field, RBI (1-1 FB); Helms,Collin scored from second base.

Opoien,Jack struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

Bottom of 3rd - FHSU batting

Howell,Cooper flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (3-1 BSBB).

Haselhorst,Dylan grounded out to the infield, c to 1b (1-1 BK).

Avila,Antonio flied out to cf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HU 4 3 0 1

FHSU 0 0 0 0

4th Inning
Top of 4th - HU batting

West,Phoenix flied out to rf (1-2 FBS).

Davis,Dom flied out to left center putout by lf (0-0).

Jones,Easton walked (3-2 FKBBBB).

Jones,Easton stole second base.

Jackson,Johnathan struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBFS).

Bottom of 4th - FHSU batting

Jimenez,Tyson walked (3-0 BBBB).

Moore,Tony struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

Cook,Garretson grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (1-0 B); Jimenez,Tyson out at 2B on the
play, 2b to ss, in a double play.

THIS
INNING R H E L

HU 0 0 0 1

FHSU 0 0 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - HU batting

Bowie,Nathan tripled to deep right field (1-0 B).

Lacey,Logan sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-1 F); Bowie,Nathan scored.

Helms,Collin grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Newsom,Cooper walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Opoien,Jack singled through the right side of the infield (0-0); Newsom,Cooper advanced to second base.

West,Phoenix popped up to second base (0-0).

Bottom of 5th - FHSU batting

Woolwine,Derek singled to right field (3-2 BBBKK).

Ordonez,Erick sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0); Woolwine,Derek advanced to second base.

Salcido,Dylan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K); Woolwine,Derek advanced to third base.

Howell,Cooper flied out down the right field line putout by rf (0-2 KKF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HU 1 2 0 2

FHSU 0 1 0 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - HU batting

Davis,Dom struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS).

Jones,Easton singled to center field (1-2 KBF).

Jackson,Johnathan singled to third base, bunt (0-1 S); Jones,Easton advanced to second base.

Bowie,Nathan singled to left field (0-0); Jones,Easton advanced to third base; Jackson,Johnathan advanced to

second base.

Lacey,Logan reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (0-0); Jones,Easton scored; Jackson,Johnathan
advanced from second base, scored on a throwing error by Howell,Cooper (E6), unearned; Bowie,Nathan
out at second base, ss to 2b.

Lacey,Logan out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

Bottom of 6th - FHSU batting

FHSU substitution: Amarante,Sean pinch hitting for Haselhorst,Dylan.

Amarante,Sean singled to left field (0-1 K).

Avila,Antonio flied out to lf (2-2 KBBKFF).

Jimenez,Tyson reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 BKBS); Amarante,Sean out at second base, ss to

2b.

Moore,Tony singled to left field (1-0 B); Jimenez,Tyson advanced to second base.

Cook,Garretson singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Jimenez,Tyson scored from second base; Moore,Tony
advanced from first base to third base.

HU pitching change: Dosan,Griffin replaces Romolo,Ryan.

Cook,Garretson advanced to second base on a balk; Moore,Tony scored on a balk.

Woolwine,Derek grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (1-2 KFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HU 2 3 1 0

FHSU 2 3 0 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - HU batting

FHSU substitution: Rose,Eli replaces Amarante,Sean at c, batting 8th.

FHSU pitching change: Deegan,Bret replaces Jacobs,Brett.

Helms,Collin grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-2 KFBF).

Newsom,Cooper flied out to rf (3-2 BBSBS).

Opoien,Jack struck out (1-3 BSSFFFS).

Bottom of 7th - FHSU batting

Ordonez,Erick walked (3-0 BBBB).

Salcido,Dylan walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Ordonez,Erick advanced to second base.

Howell,Cooper infield singled, bunt (0-1 K); Ordonez,Erick advanced to third base; Salcido,Dylan advanced to
second base.

HU pitching change: Ricaurte,CJ replaces Dosan,Griffin.

Rose,Eli struck out swinging (0-2 SKFS).

Avila,Antonio popped up to second base (0-2 KS).

Jimenez,Tyson walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Ordonez,Erick scored; Salcido,Dylan advanced to third base;
Howell,Cooper advanced to second base.

Moore,Tony hit by pitch, RBI (2-2 KBKB); Salcido,Dylan scored; Howell,Cooper advanced to third base;
Jimenez,Tyson advanced to second base.

Cook,Garretson singled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Howell,Cooper scored; Jimenez,Tyson scored from second
base; Moore,Tony advanced to second base.

HU pitching change: Oligschlaeger,Caleb replaces Ricaurte,CJ.

Woolwine,Derek fouled out to c (2-1 BFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HU 0 0 0 0

FHSU 4 2 0 2



8th Inning
Top of 8th - HU batting

West,Phoenix singled to center field (2-1 FBB).

Davis,Dom walked (3-2 BBFBFFB); West,Phoenix advanced to second base.

Davis,Dom advanced to second base on a wild pitch; West,Phoenix advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Jones,Easton singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-1 BBK); West,Phoenix scored; Davis,Dom

advanced to third base.

Jackson,Johnathan fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-0).

Bowie,Nathan grounded into double play to the pitcher, p to ss to 1b (0-0); Jones,Easton out at 2B on the play, p

to ss, in a double play.

Bottom of 8th - FHSU batting

Ordonez,Erick hit by pitch (1-1 KB).

Salcido,Dylan struck out (5-3 BKFBBBBK).

Howell,Cooper walked (3-1 BFBBB); Ordonez,Erick advanced from to second base.

HU pitching change: Binford,Josiah replaces Oligschlaeger,Caleb.

Rose,Eli struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSK); Ordonez,Erick advanced to third base; Howell,Cooper advanced to

second base.

FHSU substitution: Goebel,Tytin pinch hitting for Avila,Antonio.

Goebel,Tytin walked (3-2 BBFKBB).

Jimenez,Tyson popped up to short (3-2 BKBBFF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HU 1 2 0 1

FHSU 0 0 0 0

9th Inning
Top of 9th - HU batting

FHSU position change: Goebel,Tytin remains in the game at rf

Lacey,Logan doubled to left center (0-1 K).

Helms,Collin flied out to right center putout by rf (1-0 B).

Newsom,Cooper flied out to cf (2-1 SBB).

Opoien,Jack flied out to cf (1-0 B).

Bottom of 9th - FHSU batting

Moore,Tony flied out to lf (1-2 BKF).

Cook,Garretson singled to left field (3-1 BBKB).

FHSU substitution: Griffin,Brock pinch running for Cook,Garretson.

Woolwine,Derek popped up up the middle putout by ss (3-1 BKBB).

Ordonez,Erick struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

HU 0 1 0 1

FHSU 0 1 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Harding at Fort Hays St.
02/07/2026 at Clyde Berry Field (Arkadelphia, AR)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Harding 0 0 4 0 1 2 0 1 0 8 11 0 6

Fort Hays St. 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 6 7 1 4

Harding starters:
23/lf/Bowie,Nathan; 10/3b/Lacey,Logan; 12/c/Helms,Collin; 15/ss/Newsom,Cooper; 8/2b/Opoien,Jack; 17/1b/West,Phoenix; 4/dh/Davis,Dom;

25/cf/Jones,Easton; 3/rf/Jackson,Johnathan; 20/p/Romolo,Ryan;

Fort Hays St. starters:
2/cf/Jimenez,Tyson; 34/2b/Moore,Tony; 40/dh/Cook,Garretson; 22/1b/Woolwine,Derek; 3/3b/Ordonez,Erick; 1/lf/Salcido,Dylan;

6/ss/Howell,Cooper; 12/c/Haselhorst,Dylan; 10/rf/Avila,Antonio; 33/p/Jacobs,Brett;

Top of 3rd - HU batting

Davis,Dom struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBSS).

Jones,Easton hit by pitch (3-2 KBSBB).

Jones,Easton stole second base.

Jackson,Johnathan walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Bowie,Nathan flied out to right center putout by rf (0-0).

Lacey,Logan singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Jones,Easton scored from second base; Jackson,Johnathan advanced to second base.

Helms,Collin doubled down the right field line, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Jackson,Johnathan scored from second base; Lacey,Logan scored from first

base.

Newsom,Cooper singled to left field, RBI (1-1 FB); Helms,Collin scored from second base.

Opoien,Jack struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS).

4 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - HU batting

Bowie,Nathan tripled to deep right field (1-0 B).

Lacey,Logan sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (0-1 F); Bowie,Nathan scored.

Helms,Collin grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Newsom,Cooper walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Opoien,Jack singled through the right side of the infield (0-0); Newsom,Cooper advanced to second base.

West,Phoenix popped up to second base (0-0).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 6th - HU batting

Davis,Dom struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS).

Jones,Easton singled to center field (1-2 KBF).

Jackson,Johnathan singled to third base, bunt (0-1 S); Jones,Easton advanced to second base.

Bowie,Nathan singled to left field (0-0); Jones,Easton advanced to third base; Jackson,Johnathan advanced to second base.



Lacey,Logan reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (0-0); Jones,Easton scored; Jackson,Johnathan advanced from second base,

scored on a throwing error by Howell,Cooper (E6), unearned; Bowie,Nathan out at second base, ss to 2b.

Lacey,Logan out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

2 R, 3 H, 1 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - FHSU batting

FHSU substitution: Amarante,Sean pinch hitting for Haselhorst,Dylan.

Amarante,Sean singled to left field (0-1 K).

Avila,Antonio flied out to lf (2-2 KBBKFF).

Jimenez,Tyson reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (2-2 BKBS); Amarante,Sean out at second base, ss to 2b.

Moore,Tony singled to left field (1-0 B); Jimenez,Tyson advanced to second base.

Cook,Garretson singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Jimenez,Tyson scored from second base; Moore,Tony advanced from first base to third

base.

HU pitching change: Dosan,Griffin replaces Romolo,Ryan.

Cook,Garretson advanced to second base on a balk; Moore,Tony scored on a balk.

Woolwine,Derek grounded out up the middle, ss to 1b (1-2 KFB).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - FHSU batting

Ordonez,Erick walked (3-0 BBBB).

Salcido,Dylan walked (3-2 BBKFBB); Ordonez,Erick advanced to second base.

Howell,Cooper infield singled, bunt (0-1 K); Ordonez,Erick advanced to third base; Salcido,Dylan advanced to second base.

HU pitching change: Ricaurte,CJ replaces Dosan,Griffin.

Rose,Eli struck out swinging (0-2 SKFS).

Avila,Antonio popped up to second base (0-2 KS).

Jimenez,Tyson walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Ordonez,Erick scored; Salcido,Dylan advanced to third base; Howell,Cooper advanced to second
base.

Moore,Tony hit by pitch, RBI (2-2 KBKB); Salcido,Dylan scored; Howell,Cooper advanced to third base; Jimenez,Tyson advanced to second
base.

Cook,Garretson singled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Howell,Cooper scored; Jimenez,Tyson scored from second base; Moore,Tony advanced
to second base.

HU pitching change: Oligschlaeger,Caleb replaces Ricaurte,CJ.

Woolwine,Derek fouled out to c (2-1 BFB).

4 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 8th - HU batting

West,Phoenix singled to center field (2-1 FBB).

Davis,Dom walked (3-2 BBFBFFB); West,Phoenix advanced to second base.

Davis,Dom advanced to second base on a wild pitch; West,Phoenix advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

Jones,Easton singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-1 BBK); West,Phoenix scored; Davis,Dom advanced to third base.

Jackson,Johnathan fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-0).

Bowie,Nathan grounded into double play to the pitcher, p to ss to 1b (0-0); Jones,Easton out at 2B on the play, p to ss, in a double play.

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Harding at Fort Hays St.
02/07/2026 at Clyde Berry Field (Arkadelphia, AR)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Harding 0 0 4 0 1 2 0 1 0 8 11 0 6

Fort Hays St. 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 6 7 1 4

HARDING SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #23 Bowie, Nathan lf 5 1 2 0

2 #10 Lacey, Logan 3b 4 1 2 3

3 #12 Helms, Collin c 5 1 1 2

4 #15 Newsom, Cooper ss 4 0 1 1

5 #8 Opoien, Jack 2b 5 0 1 0

6 #17 West, Phoenix 1b 4 1 1 0

7 #4 Davis, Dom dh 3 0 0 0

8 #25 Jones, Easton cf 2 2 2 1

9 #3 Jackson, Johnathan rf 3 2 1 0

Totals 35 8 11 7
Runs 0 0 4 0 1 2 0 1 0 8
Hits 0 0 3 0 2 3 0 2 1 11
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
LOB 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 6

HU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

20 Romolo,Ryan (W) 6.0 4 2 2 1 3 22 19 84 51
16  Dosan,Griffin 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 3 1 12 4
21  Ricaurte,CJ 0.2 1 1 1 1 1 5 3 16 10
22 Oligschlaeger,Caleb 0.2 0 0 0 1 1 4 1 19 7
19 Binford,Josiah (S) (8) 1.2 1 0 0 1 2 7 6 38 19

Totals 9.0 7 6 6 6 7 41 30 169 91

HB: Romolo; Ricaurte; Oligschlaeger. BK: Romolo. Inher. Rnrs: Dosan 0/3; Ricaurte 3/2.

GO-FO: Romolo 6-6; Dosan 0-0; Ricaurte 0-1; Oligschlaeger 0-1; Binford 0-3.
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Harding at Fort Hays St.
02/07/2026 at Clyde Berry Field (Arkadelphia, AR)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

Harding 0 0 4 0 1 2 0 1 0 8 11 0 6

Fort Hays St. 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 6 7 1 4

FORT HAYS ST. SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #2 Jimenez, Tyson cf 2 2 0 1

2 #34 Moore, Tony 2b 4 1 1 1

3 #5 Griffin, Brock
#40 Cook, Garretson

PR 0

5

0

0

0

3

0

3

4 #22 Woolwine, Derek 1b 5 0 1 0

5 #3 Ordonez, Erick 3b 2 1 0 0

6 #1 Salcido, Dylan lf 2 1 0 0

7 #6 Howell, Cooper ss 3 1 1 0

8 #28 Rose, Eli
#12 Haselhorst, Dylan
#7 Amarante, Sean

c 2

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

9 #15 Goebel, Tytin
#10 Avila, Antonio

rf 0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 30 6 7 5
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 6
Hits 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 1 7
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 4

FHSU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

33 Jacobs,Brett (L) 6.0 8 7 6 3 6 29 24 91 55
23 Deegan,Bret (7) 3.0 3 1 1 1 1 12 11 45 28

Totals 9.0 11 8 7 4 7 41 35 136 83

WP: Deegan. HB: Jacobs. SFA: Jacobs.

GO-FO: Jacobs 3-8; Deegan 2-5.
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